

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 2062/2019  
CM(3950/2019)  
CM(3951/2019)**

**Bashir Ahmad Mir**

**...Petitioner(s)**

Through: Mr. Zaffar Mehdi, Advocate vice  
Mr. M.M. Dar, Advocate

**Vs.**

**Union of India and Ors.**

**...Respondent(s)**

Through: Ms. Sahila Nisar, Advocate vice  
Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**  
02.09.2024

The record of the writ petition has been received from the Central Administrative Tribunal, Jammu Bench, to whom this petition was transferred by this Court vide order dated 10.07.2020.

In view of the order dated 4<sup>th</sup> April, 2024, passed by the Central Administrative Tribunal, Srinagar Bench, stating that the matter is not amenable to the jurisdiction of the Tribunal.

Be that as it may, the writ petition is ordered to be restored to its original number.

Reply stated to have been filed on behalf of the respondents.

List for consideration on 11.11.2024.

**(M.A. CHOWDHARY)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

**02.09.2024**

“Mir Arif”