



2020:JKLHC-SGR:2315

S. No. 25

Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 2062/2019

Bashir Ahmad Mir

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. M. Dar, Advocate

Vs.

Union of India and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Yasmeen Jan, Advocate vice
Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

31.12.2024

CM No. 7250/2024:

This application filed by applicant/petitioner is for placing on record certain documents annexed with it.

Application is allowed and documents annexed with the application are taken on record subject to all just exceptions. CM **disposed of**.

WP(C) No. 2062/2019:

Mr. M. M. Dar, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has instructions to pursue this matter.

List on 28.03.2025.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

31.12.2024

Manzoor