

28

Regular

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2062/2019 CM(3950/2019)

Bashir Ahmad Mir.

..... Appellant/Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. M M Dar, Adv.

V/s

Union of India and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Janangir Dar, GA vice
Mr. T M Shamsi, Sr. AAG(R1 and 3)
Mr. Gulzar, Adv (R2 and 4)

Coram:

Hon'ble Ms Justice Moksha Khajuria Kazmi, Judge

ORDER

06.08.2025

Reply stands filed by respondent Nos. 1 and 3.

Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 2 and 4 seeks and is granted four weeks last and final opportunity for filing reply with an advance copy to learned counsel for the petitioner.

List on 13-10-2025.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

SRINAGAR

06.08.2025

Sarvar