

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2062/2019 CM(3950/2019)

BASHIR AHMAD MIR

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Zaffar Mehdi, Adv.

Vs.

**UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. (SOCIAL JUSTICE AND ...Respondent(s)
EMPOWERMENT)**

Through: Mr. Faizan Gania, CGC(R1 and 3)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

18.02.2026

None for respondents No. 2 and 4.

Await appearance.

List on 30-03-2026.

Interim direction, if any, in force as on date shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

18.02.2026

Sarvar