

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2062/2019
CM(3950/2019) CM(3951/2019).

BASHIR AHMAD MIR.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Zaffar Mehdi, Advocate.

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Through: Ms. Bisma, Advocate vice
Mr. Tahir Majid Shamsi, DSGI for R- 1 & 3
Mr. Mudasir Malik, Advocate vice
Mr. Nazir Bhat, CGC for R- 2 and 4.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER

04-05-2026

Learned counsel for Respondent Nos. 2 and 4 seeks time to file reply to the Writ petition. Last and final opportunity is granted for the purpose. The needful be done by next date of hearing.

List on 14th of July 2026.

Interim directions, if any, shall continue till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

04-05-2026

Showkat Khan